
Kentucky (5-2) -vs- Cal St. Fullerton (4-3)
2/12/2026 at Saratoga, Calif. (Viking Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McCleskey, Trisha (3-2)
Loss: Carson Fall (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alvin Jenkins First: Rick Cowan Third Base: Jenne Boullion 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 247   Weather: 67 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kentucky 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 3
Cal St. Fullerton 0 0 3 2 0 1 X 6 8 0

Kentucky 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emory Donaldson 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Allie Blum 2b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Peyton Plotts rf/cf 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Carly Sleeman dp/c 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Karissa Hamilton 1b/dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Maddy Clark ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ella Emmert c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reaghan Oney rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexa Riddel cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abby Hammond ph/1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Maddy Anson lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carson Fall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKenzie Oslanzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 8 2 2 5 8

2B: Allie Blum (1)
HR: Allie Blum (1)
SB: Allie Blum (2); Carly Sleeman (1)
E: Emory Donaldson (1); Maddy Anson (1); McKenzie Oslanzi (1)

Cal St. Fullerton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Perez, Sarah ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
McClinton, Colby 2b 4 1 2 3 0 0 3
Lopez, Alexia c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Coccillos, Sarah 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Arce, Ava 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Ferdman, Briona pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sogsti, Annika dp 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Paulovich, Maggie pr/dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lozano, Nataly rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Verhoef, Kate cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Newcomb, Sophia lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Sanchez, Lulu ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
McCleskey, Trisha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 8 5 0 8 5

2B: McClinton, Colby (1); Sogsti, Annika (1)
HR: McClinton, Colby (1)

Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Fall (L, 1-1) 4.0 5 5 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 18 18 4 1 70
McKenzie Oslanzi 2.0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 4 41
Totals 8 6 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 29 29 5 5 111

Cal St. Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCleskey, Trisha (W, 3-2) 7.0 8 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 29 31 8 8 106
Totals 8 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 29 31 8 8 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kentucky - Top of 1st UK CSF
Donaldson, E struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
Blum, A homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Plotts, P popped up to 2b (1-1). 1 0
Sleeman, C singled to left center (1-2). 1 0
Sleeman, C stole second. 1 0
Hamilton, K fouled out to 1b (3-2). 1 0

Cal St. Fullerton - Bottom of 1st UK CSF
Perez, S flied out to lf (3-2). 1 0
McClinton, C flied out to rf (2-1). 1 0
Lopez, A struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

Kentucky - Top of 2nd UK CSF
Clark, M struck out looking (0-2). 1 0
Emmert, E grounded out to ss (2-2). 1 0
Riddel, A grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 0

Cal St. Fullerton - Bottom of 2nd UK CSF
Coccillos, S struck out looking (2-2). 1 0
Arce, A flied out to lf (2-0). 1 0
Sogsti, A struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Kentucky - Top of 3rd UK CSF
Anson, M lined out to 3b (2-1). 1 0
Donaldson, E grounded out to 3b (1-0). 1 0
Blum, A doubled to right center (1-0). 1 0
Plotts, P singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Blum, A scored. 2 0
Sleeman, C grounded out to 3b (0-2). 2 0

Cal St. Fullerton - Bottom of 3rd UK CSF
Lozano, N singled to right field (0-1). 2 0
Verhoef, K struck out looking (3-2). 2 0
Newcomb, S singled to third base (1-1); Lozano, N advanced to second. 2 0
Perez, S reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Newcomb, S advanced to second; Lozano, N out at third ss to
3b. 2 0
McClinton, C homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1); Perez, S scored; Newcomb, S scored. 2 3
Lopez, A struck out swinging (3-2). 2 3

Kentucky - Top of 4th UK CSF
Hamilton, K fouled out to 1b (1-1). 2 3
Clark, M flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
Emmert, E struck out swinging (0-2). 2 3

Cal St. Fullerton - Bottom of 4th UK CSF
Coccillos, S popped up to 2b (0-1). 2 3
Arce, A singled to left center (0-1). 2 3
Ferdman, B pinch ran for Arce, A. 2 3
Sogsti, A doubled to left center, RBI (0-2); Ferdman, B scored. 2 4
Paulovich, M pinch ran for Sogsti, A. 2 4



Lozano, N struck out swinging (0-2). 2 4
Verhoef, K reached on a fielding error by lf (1-1); Paulovich, M scored, unearned. 2 5
Newcomb, S struck out swinging (0-2). 2 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Kentucky - Top of 5th UK CSF
Arce, A to 1b for Ferdman, B. 2 5
Hammond, A pinch hit for Riddel, A. 2 5
Hammond, A walked (3-2). 2 5
Anson, M singled through the left side (1-2); Hammond, A advanced to second. 2 5
Donaldson, E flied out to cf (1-2). 2 5
Blum, A popped up to 1b (3-2). 2 5
Plotts, P struck out swinging (0-2). 2 5

Cal St. Fullerton - Bottom of 5th UK CSF
Plotts, P to cf. 2 5
Sleeman, C to c. 2 5
Hamilton, K to dp. 2 5
Oney, R to rf for Emmert, E. 2 5
Hammond, A to 1b. 2 5
Oslanzi, M to p for Fall, C. 2 5
Perez, S struck out looking (2-2). 2 5
McClinton, C doubled to left field (3-2). 2 5
Lopez, A flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5
Coccillos, S grounded out to 3b (1-1). 2 5

Kentucky - Top of 6th UK CSF
Sleeman, C grounded out to 3b (0-1). 2 5
Hamilton, K singled to left field (1-0). 2 5
Clark, M singled down the lf line (0-0); Hamilton, K advanced to second. 2 5
Oney, R struck out swinging (2-2). 2 5
Hammond, A reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Clark, M out at second 2b to ss. 2 5

Cal St. Fullerton - Bottom of 6th UK CSF
Plotts, P to rf. 2 5
Hamilton, K to 1b. 2 5
Emmert, E to dp for Oney, R. 2 5
Riddel, A to cf for Hammond, A. 2 5
Arce, A singled to left center (0-2). 2 5
Paulovich, M to dp. 2 5
Paulovich, M reached on a fielding error by p (1-0); Arce, A advanced to second. 2 5
Lozano, N reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); Paulovich, M out at second ss to 2b; Arce, A advanced to
third. 2 5
Verhoef, K reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2); Lozano, N advanced to second. 2 5
Sanchez, L pinch hit for Newcomb, S. 2 5
Sanchez, L singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2); Verhoef, K advanced to second; Lozano, N advanced to third;
Arce, A scored, unearned. 2 6
Newcomb, S to lf for Sanchez, L. 2 6
Perez, S reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Newcomb, S advanced to second; Verhoef, K advanced to
third; Lozano, N out at home 3b to c. 2 6
McClinton, C reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Perez, S out at second ss unassisted. 2 6

Kentucky - Top of 7th UK CSF
Anson, M popped up to ss (0-0). 2 6
Donaldson, E grounded out to 3b (2-0). 2 6
Blum, A singled through the left side (1-2). 2 6
Blum, A stole second. 2 6
Plotts, P walked (3-1); Blum, A stole third. 2 6



Sleeman, C grounded out to 2b (3-2). 2 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. Fullerton - Bottom of 7th UK CSF


